Registrar, Boardroom Share Registrars Sdn Bhd at 11th Floor, Menara Symphony, No. 5, Jalan Prof. Khoo
Kay Kim, Seksyen 13, 46200 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia not less than 48 hours before
the time appointed for holding the meeting or any adjournment thereof. The lodging of the Form of Proxy
will not preclude you from attending, participating and voting in person at the AGM should you
subsequently decide to do so and in such an event, your Form of Proxy shall be deemed to have been
revoked.

9. FURTHER INFORMATION

Shareholders are requested to refer to the enclosed Appendix II for further information.

Yours faithfully

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Pecca Group Berhad

DATO’ MOHAMED SUFFIAN BIN AWANG

INDEPENDENT NON-EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

https://peccagroup.com/
https://www.bursamalaysia.com/market_information/announcements/company_announcement

APPENDIX I

1. Directors’ Shareholdings as at the LPD

 Before the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority After the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % (1) No. of Shares % (1) No. of Shares % (2) No. of Shares % (2)

Dato’ Mohamed Suffian Bin Awang

435,364 0.06 - - 435,364 0.06 - -

Datuk Teoh Hwa Cheng 24,367,296 3.30 373,075,532 (3) 50.48 24,367,296 3.60 373,075,532 (3) 55.12

Datin Sam Yin Thing 53,461,276 7.23 373,075,532 (3) 50.48 53,461,276 7.90 373,075,532 (3) 55.12

Teoh Zi Yi

1,293,032 0.17 - - 1,293,032 0.19 - -

Teoh Zi Yuen  - - - - - - - -

Datuk Leong Kam Weng 435,364 0.06 - - 435,364 0.06 - -

Dato’ Dr. Norhizan Bin Ismail - - - - - - - -

Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of issued shares of Pecca of 752,000,000 Shares less 12,936,968 Shares held as Treasury Shares.
(2) Based on the total number of issued shares of Pecca of 752,000,000 Shares less 75,200,000 Shares held as Treasury Shares.
(3) Deemed interested in shares held by MRZ Leather Holdings Sdn Bhd in the Company pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

17

APPENDIX I

2. Major Shareholders’ Shareholdings as at the LPD

 Before the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority After the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % (1) No. of Shares % (1) No. of Shares % (2) No. of Shares % (2)

MRZ Leather Holdings Sdn Bhd 373,075,532 50.48 - - 373,075,532 55.12 - -

Datuk Teoh Hwa Cheng 24,367,296 3.30 373,075,532 (3) 50.48 24,367,296 3.60 373,075,532 (3) 55.12

Datin Sam Yin Thing 53,461,276 7.23 373,075,532 (3) 50.48 53,461,276 7.90 373,075,532 (3) 55.12

Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of issued shares of Pecca of 752,000,000 Shares less 12,936,968 Shares held as Treasury Shares.
(2) Based on the total number of issued shares of Pecca of 752,000,000 Shares less 75,200,000 Shares held as Treasury Shares.
(3) Deemed interested in shares held by MRZ Leather Holdings Sdn Bhd in the Company pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

18

APPENDIX II

FURTHER INFORMATION

1. DIRECTORS’ RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT

This Circular and Statement has been seen and approved by the Directors of Pecca who collectively